The table below shows the amount of adjustment for each financial statement line item affected by the
application of IFRS 16 for the current and prior periods.

Year ended
31

December

Three
months

period
ended 31

March
   2018  2018
   AED ’000  AED ’000
   (unaudited)  (unaudited)

Impact on profit/(loss) for the period:
(Increase) in interest expense   (2,064)  (474)
(Increase)/Decrease in general and administrative expenses   (332)  81
(Decrease) in profit for the period   (2,396)  (393)

Impact on earnings per share:
Basic and diluted
Increase/(decrease) in earnings per share from continuing and

discontinued operations   (0.001)  -
Increase/(decrease) in earnings per share from continuing

operations   (0.001)  -

12 Commercial Bank International P.S.C.
Notes to condensed consolidated financial statements (continued)

2. Application of new and revised IFRSs (continued)

2.2 Impact of application of IFRS 16 Leases (continued)

2.2.3 Financial impact of initial application of IFRS 16 (continued)

 As
 previously  IFRS 16  As
 reported  adjustment  restated

 AED ’000  AED ’000  AED ’000
 (audited)  (unaudited)  (unaudited)
Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 January 2018:
Property and equipment 130,458  37,960  168,418
Receivable and other assets 3,008,782  (943)  3,007,839
Net impact on total assets   37,017

Payables and other liabilities 3,118,785  39,445  3,158,230
Net impact on total liabilities   39,445

Accumulated losses (14,984)  (2,428)  (17,412)
Net impact on total equity   (2,428)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 31 December 2018:
Property and equipment 167,745  50,066  217,811
Receivable and other assets 2,900,970  (1,940)  2,899,030
Net impact on total assets   48,126

Payables and other liabilities 3,143,015  52,950  3,195,965
Net impact on total liabilities   52,950

Accumulated losses (187,728)  (4,824)  (192,552)
Net impact on total equity   (4,824)

2.3 New and revised IFRSs in issue but not yet effective and not early adopted

The Group has not yet early applied the following new standards, amendments and interpretations that
have been issued but are not yet effective:

13 Commercial Bank International P.S.C.
Notes to condensed consolidated financial statements (continued)

2. Application of new and revised IFRSs (continued)

2.3 New and revised IFRSs in issue but not yet effective and not early adopted (continued)

New and revised IFRSs

Effective for
annual periods